4,000 linear feet of piles below caps, furnished, 

driven and cut off, and shod when re 
qui red. 

50 linear feet of 1z-inch drain pipe, furnished 
and laid. 

The amount of security required is ten thou-
sand ($10,000) dollars. 

'I he time allowed to complete the whole work 
is two hundred and twenty-five (225) working 
days. 
No. 28. FOR CONSTRUCTING SEWER AND 

API'URIENANC7S IN EAST ONE 
HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SIXTH 
STREET', BET\VEEN WEBSTER 
AVENUE AND MORRIS AVENUE. 

The Engineers' estimate of the work is as tol-
lows, viz.: 

40 linear feet of brick sewer, 3 feet 6 inches.